o VI W
NON-Controlled Copy

Emballage

Ansvarlig Rikke Linnet Hartmann
Godkender Sofie Kolind Leth

Declaration of conformity to customer Dokumentrevision 2023-07-26 11:31

Identification of company

Company name

STOK Emballage K/S

Address

Erik Stoks Alle 4

DK - 5550 Langeskov

Business operator

E-mail address

quality @stok.dk

Website

www.stok.dk

Registered with the Regional Food according Authorization Order no. 1520 of 15th of december 2022

The declaration of compliance relates to materials and products:

Product number

243420

Product name

Husholdningsfilm PE, uperforeret, 440 mm x 300 m, 9 my

Migrations test number

Supplier 50080

Color Clear
Shelf life 4 years

Min temp. °C Max temp. °C
Storage +15 C°, RH 40 % +25 C°, RH 60 %

Contact conditions

Referring to OM conditions and shelf life

Consisting of following materials

PE - approved for food

Application

The material is suitable for contact with food.

Food type

X For all types of food

Foods with high fat

Foods containing alcohol

Acid foods with a pH below 4.5

Food with pH above 4.5

Dry foods (rice, flour and grains and the like)

Fruit and vegetables

Fresh meat, fish, etc.

It is guaranteed this material or product complies with Article 3 of Regulation (EC)

No. 1935/2004 provided that the material is used as described in this declaration.



https://stok.ipw.dk/
mailto:quality@stok.dk
http://www.stok.dk/

a3t AV L NI

NON-Controlled Copy Ansvarlig Rikke Linnet Hartmann
Emballage Godkender Sofie Kolind Leth
Declaration of conformity to customer Dokumentrevision 2023-07-26 11:31

Tested by the following simulators.

OM1 OomM2 OM3 OoM4 OM5 OM6 OoM7 OM8 OoM9
X
Any long-term storage at room temperature or below, including
heating up to 70 °C for up to 2 hours, or heating up to 100 °C
for up to
OM2 10dat40°C 15 minutes
Additives
Does the product contain additives as per EU 10/2011? Yes No
X
If yes - see list below.
Chemical name: Cas. Nr. REF. No.
Specific migration limits (SML)
All input substances are controlled in EU 10/2011 and the following substances have SML value.
Yes NO X
following substances have SML value:
Chemical name: Cas. Nr. REF. No. SML
Dual Use
Does the product contain Dual Use additives? Yes No
X
If yes - see list below.
Chemical name: Cas. Nr. REF. No.

Functional barrier


https://stok.ipw.dk/

a3t AV L NI

NON-Controlled Copy Ansvarlig Rikke Linnet Hartmann
Emballage Godkender Sofie Kolind Leth
Declaration of conformity to customer Dokumentrevision 2023-07-26 11:31

Product contains a functional barrier. Yes No
X
If yes - see list below.
Chemical name: Cas. Nr. REF. No.
Positive list.

The material does not contain additives that is not covered by the lists in its Appendix 1, Table 1, EU 10/2011

Total migration test.

The product does not release constituents of the food, as defined in this declaration of conformity, in quantities exceeding:

X 10 mg pr dm?

60 mg pr. kg
The limits of global migration are met. (10/2011 / EU)

Global migration is less than 10 mg / dm?.

Global migration has been tested according to Food Simulator Regulation (EU) 10/2011.

Heavy metals and PAA

Does the product meet Regulation EU.no 10/2011/ EU, annex II up to amendment 2020/1245? ;es No
Non-intentionally added substances (NIAS)
Does the product meet the requirements of Non-intentionally added substances Yes No
(NIAS) according to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011, article 19. X
NIAS risk - Has a risk assessment of the product been made Yes No
X

Recycle materials.

Does the product contain recycled materials? Yes No

If Yes - please describe which and in % ?

SCIP database

Does the product contain substances from the SVHC candidate list in concentrations Yes No
higher than 0.1% X



https://stok.ipw.dk/

a3t AV L NI

NON-Controlled Copy Ansvarlig Rikke Linnet Hartmann
Emballage Godkender Sofie Kolind Leth
Declaration of conformity to customer Dokumentrevision 2023-07-26 11:31
Compliance

This Product manufactured according to the following guidelines.

regulation Description Current consolidated
version
1935/2004/EU Materials and articles intended for contact with food and 27/03/2021

repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/E@ up to
amendment 2019/1381.

2023/2006/EU Good manufacturing practice for materials and articles 17/04/2008
intended to come into contact with food up to amendment
282/2008 (repealed by 2022/1616 09-10-2022).

10/2011/EU Plastic materials and articles intended to come into 23/09/2020
contact with food up to amendment 2020/1245.

We confirm that we will inform you about changes in the product.

QA-employee: Sofie Kolind Leth
Work title: QA Engineer

Date: 06-18-2023

Signature:

) 1 Tl J/\
sTOK™

Emballage

Erik Stoks Allé 4
: DK-5550 LangeskoV

GVR: 16427284


https://stok.ipw.dk/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/AUTO/?uri=CELEX%3A02004R1935-20210327
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/AUTO/?uri=CELEX%3A02006R2023-20080417
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/AUTO/?uri=CELEX%3A02011R0010-20200923

